1
Loop-IP6820
Self-Healing Ring NTU
Description
The Loop-IP6820 is a gigabit Ethernet self-healing ring network termination
unit (NTU). An important protocol supported is G.8032 Ethernet Ring
Protection on its WAN ports. For ring topologies the IP6820 supports
auto-discovery to discover all units on the ring (a maximum of 128) as well as

Gb Ethernet), and one -48V DC industrial power module, Commercial Series – Temperature range 0°C to 50°C (32°F to
122°F).
Order Example 2:
Main unit: Loop-IP6820-CS-IDC48-IDC48-I4GEPOEA-G
Description: Self-healing NTU Device with 2 SFP (mini-GBIC) optical housing WAN ports, 10 LAN ports (2 SFP, 8 RJ45
Gb Ethernet), 2 dry contact ports, PoE (Power over Ethernet) with pin assignment A over 8 LAN ports and two -48V DC
industrial power modules, Commercial Series – Temperature range 0°C to 50°C (32°F to 122°F).
Order Example 3:
Main unit: Loop-IP6820-IS-IDC24-IDC24-I8DTEDC-G
Description: Self-healing NTU Device with 2 SFP (mini-GBIC) optical housing WAN ports, 6 LAN ports (2 SFP and 4 RJ45
Gb Ethernet), 8 DTE (RS232/RS422/RS485) ports with RJ45 interfaces, 2 dry contact ports, and two -24V DC industrial
power modules, Industrial Series – Temperature range -20°C to 70°C (-4°F to 158°F).
Accessories
User’s Manual
Loop-IP6820-S-UM User’s Manual (optional paper copy). A CD version of the manual is included with every
order.
Firmware Upgrade
Loop-IP6820-FWUPGR
Firmware Upgrade. Customers who desire to have a firmware upgrade after their
warranty has expired can purchase this option. This will upgrade the firmware to the most
current version and provide an additional 12 months of software repair and patches on
existing functionality as necessary.
IEEE 1588 v2 PTP Software Upgrade
Loop-IP6820-1588UPGR* Software Upgrade to IEEE 1588v2. Customers who desire to use the IEEE 1588 v2
Precision Time Protocol (PTP) function can purchase this option. This option will provide
Loop-IP6820 Self Healing Ring NTU  Ethernet Access
4
an activation code and instructions on how to unlock the function on the device.
Power Adapter
Loop-ACC-APA-240-G 240 Watt, AC (3.6A auto sensing) to DC (+48 Vdc, 5A)
adapter for USA and Taiwan
Loop-ACC-APE-240-G
240 Watt, AC (3.6A auto sensing) to DC (+48 Vdc, 5A)
adapter for Europe
Loop-ACC-APU-240-G 240 Watt, AC (3.6A auto sensing) to DC (+48 Vdc, 5A)
adapter for UK
SFP Optical Modules
SFP (small form-factor pluggable) optical modules are NOT included. To order please check the SFP optical module
brochure or contact your nearest Loop sales representative.
Product Specification
WAN Specifications (network side interface)
Number of Ports 2
SFP Ethernet functions IEEE 802.3, 802.3u, 802.3ab, 802.3ah, 802.1ag, Y.1731
 802.1q Port Base VLAN, Port Isolation
 802.3x Flow Control
 Speed: 1000 Mbps
 Up to 16K MAC addresses
 Bidirectional rate limiting
QoS Functions 8 priority queues
Connector SFP housing
LAN Interface (on board, tributary/customer side interface)
Number of Ports  Maximum 6 ports (2 SFP and 4 RJ45)
SFP Ethernet Functions IEEE 802.3, 802.3u, 802.3ab, 802.3ah, 802.1ag
 802.1q Port Base VLAN, Port Isolation
 802.3x Flow Control
 Speed: 1000 Mbps
 Up to 16K MAC addresses
 Bidirectional rate limiting
RJ45 Ethernet Functions 10/100/1000BaseT
 IEEE 802.3, 802.3u, 802.3ab, 802.3ah, 802.1ag
 802.1q Port Base VLAN, Port Isolation
 802.3x Flow Control
 Auto-negotiation (10/100/1000M)
 Auto MDI/MDIX
 Auto-crossover function
 Force mode: duplex (full or half), speed (10/100/1000M)
 Up to 16K MAC addresses
 Bidirectional rate limiting
QoS Functions 8 priority queues
Connector RJ45 or SFP
Gigabit (GbE) Interface (manufacturing option)
Number of ports  Maximum 4 ports
Ethernet functions 10/100/1000BaseT
 IEEE 802.3, 802.3u, 802.3ab, 802.3ah, 802.1ag
 802.1q Port Base VLAN, Port Isolation
 802.3x Flow Control